4th Week, September2022

STANDARDS BULLETIN

PUBLISHED BY BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS




Weekly Standard Bulletin

1. New Standards Published
2. Standards Revised

3. Amendments Published
4. Standards Withdrawn

Table Of Contents

September 2021




Weekly Standard Bulletin

September 2021

NEW STANDARDS PUBLISHED

No Data Found




Weekly Standard Bulletin

September 2021

STANDARDS REVISED

No Data Found




Weekly Standard Bulletin

1. IS 2782 : 1964

September 2021

AMENDMENTS PUBLISHED

Product
2 MTD Specificatio 23-09-2022
n

Specification for
primary nickel



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTMxMg%3D%3D

Weekly Standard Bulletin

STANDARDS WITHDRAWN

September 2021

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

IS 632 : 1978

IS 882 : 1964

IS 1833 : 1980

IS 2127 : 1984

IS 2358 : 1984

IS 2570 : 1980

IS 2861 : 1980

IS 2862 : 1984

IS 2865 : 1978

IS/ISO 3100 : PART
1:1991

IS 3904 : 1966

IS 3905 : 1966

IS 3957 : 1966

IS 4322 : 1967

IS 4323 : 1980

IS 4324 : 1967

IS 4344 : 1978

IS 4958 : 2005

IS 6177 : 2005

IS 7121 : 1973

IS 7122 : 1984

IS 7539 : 1975

Specification for gamma - BHC (Lindane)
emulsifiable concentrates

Specification for lindane

Specification for diazinon, technical (First
Revision)

Specification for stabilized methoxy ethyl
mercury chloride (MEMC) concentrate

Specification for formulations based on
stabilized methoxy ethyl mercury chloride
(MEMC) concentrate

Specification for methyl parathion, technical

Specification for diazinon emulsifiable
concentrates

Specification for diazinon water dispersible
powder concentrates

Specification for methyl parathion
emulsifiable concentrates

Meat and meat products - Method of
sampling

Specification for thiometon concentrates

Specification for thiometon emulsifiable
concentrates

Quality Tolerances For Water For Ice
Manufacture

Specification for endosulfan dusting powders

Specification for endosulfan emulsifiable
concentrates

Specification for endosulfan water
dispersible powder concentrates

Specification for endosulfan technical

Phosphamidon, technical - Specification
(First revision)

Phosphamidon soluble liquid (SL) -
Specification (Second Revision)

Specification for carbaryl water dispersible
powder concentrates

Specification for carbaryl dusting powders
(First Revision)

Specification for carbaryl, technical

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTMxODE%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTYwMTI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=ODIzNg%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=ODY3MQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=ODg3OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTA5NA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTM4Nw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTM4OA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=OTM4OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTc2MDg%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTc2MDg%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA0OTU%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA0OTY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA1NDY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA5NTQ%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA5NTU%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA5NTY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA5ODA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTE2NzA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTMwMjA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTQwNDA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTQwNDE%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTQ1MTM%3D

Weekly Standard Bulletin

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.
40.
41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.
47.
48.
49.

50.

IS 7943 :
IS 7945 :
IS 7948 :

IS 7950 :

IS 8444 :

IS 8960 :

IS 9353 :

IS 9354 :

IS 9361 :
IS 9363 :
IS 9364 :
IS 9368 :
IS 9369 :
IS 9370 :

IS 9372 :

IS 9656 :

IS 9667 :
IS 10265

IS 11784 :

IS 12176 :

IS 13427 :

IS 13786 :

IS 13433 :

1992

IS 13787 :
IS 14726 :
IS 14727 :

IS 14833

IS 15167 :

1976
1976
1987

1989

1977

1978

1980

1980

1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980

1980

1980

1980
: 1982
1986

1987

1992

1993

Part 2 :

1993
1999
1999
: 2000

2002

Specification for trichlorfon dusting powders
Specification for trichlorfon, technical
Specification for fenthion EC (First Revision)

Pesticides - Fenthion, technical -
Specification (First Revision)

Specification for fumigant strips for
treatment of honey - Bees

Specification for methyl parathion dusting
powders

Specification for alachlor, technical

Specification for alachlor emutsifiable
concentrates

Specificanon for alachlor granules
Specification for fenthion granules
Specification for trichlorfon granules
Specification for carbaryl granules
Specification for diazinon granules
Specification for lindane granules

Specification for methyl parathion, technical
concentrate

Specification for tridemorph emulsifiable
concentrates

Specification for tridemorph, technical
Specification for endosulfan granules
Specification for carbaryl lindane granules

Specification for sweetened ultra high
temperature (UHT) treated condensed milk

Animal feeds and feeding stuffs -
Determination of aflatoxin B - 1 content

Pesticide - Benomyl,technical - Specification

Animal feeds and feeding stuffs -
Determination of calcium: Part 2 atomic
absorption spectrometric method

Pesticide - Benomyl WP - Specification
Fenarimol, technical - Specification
Fenarimol EC - Specification

Lindane wettable powder - Specification

Deltamethrin endosulfan emulsifiable
concentrate - Specification

FAD
FAD
FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD
FAD
FAD
FAD
FAD
FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD
FAD
FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD
FAD
FAD
FAD

FAD

September 2021

Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council
Decided by Council

Decided by Council



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTQ5OTg%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTQ5OTk%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTUwMDA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTUwMDE%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTU2MjA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTYxNzI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY2OTY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY2OTc%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MDQ%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MDY%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MDc%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MDk%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MTA%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MTI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTY3MTQ%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTcwNjM%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTcwNzI%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MTA4Ng%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=Mjk2MQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MzQ0OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTA2MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTU1Mw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTA3MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTA3MA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTU1NA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NjY3OA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NjY3OQ%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NjgwNA%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzIwMw%3D%3D

Weekly Standard Bulletin

51.

52.

53.

54.

IS 15478
2004

IS 16039

IS 16495

IS 16821

: Part 2 :

: 2012

: 2017

: 2018

Meat and meat products - Sampling and
preparation of test samples: Part 2
preparation of test samples for
microbiological examination

Coffee - Determination of caffeine content
(Reference Method)

Food products - Determination of the
glycaemic index (GI) and recommendation
for food classification

Earth - Moving Machinery - Seat Belts and
Seat Belt Anchorages - Performance
Requirements and Tests

FAD

FAD

FAD

FAD

September 2021

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council

Decided by Council



https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYxMw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NzYxMw%3D%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=NTY5
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjI2MDg%3D
https://www.services.bis.gov.in/php/BIS_2.0/bisconnect/standard_review/Standard_review/Isdetails?ID=MjM1MjQ%3D

