

Table Of Contents

- 1. New Standards Published
- 2. Standards Revised
- 3. Amendments Published
- 4. Standards Withdrawn

NEW STANDARDS PUBLISHED

S.No	IS Number	Title	Department	Aspect	Date Of Publication	
No Data Found						

STANDARDS REVISED

S.No	IS Number	Title	Department	Aspect	Date Of Publication	
No Data Found						

AMENDMENTS PUBLISHED

S.N o	IS Number	Title	Amendme nt Number	Department	Aspect	Date Of Publication
1.	IS 2782 : 1964	Specification for primary nickel	2	MTD	Product Specificatio n	23-09-2022

STANDARDS WITHDRAWN

S.No	IS Number	Title	Department	Superseded by
1.	IS 632 : 1978	Specification for gamma - BHC (Lindane) emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
2.	IS 882 : 1984	Specification for lindane	FAD	Decided by Council
3.	IS 1833 : 1980	Specification for diazinon, technical (First Revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
4.	IS 2127 : 1984	Specification for stabilized methoxy ethyl mercury chloride (MEMC) concentrate	FAD	Decided by Council
5.	IS 2358 : 1984	Specification for formulations based on stabilized methoxy ethyl mercury chloride (MEMC) concentrate	FAD	Decided by Council
6.	IS 2570 : 1980	Specification for methyl parathion, technical	FAD	Decided by Council
7.	IS 2861 : 1980	Specification for diazinon emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
8.	IS 2862 : 1984	Specification for diazinon water dispersible powder concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
9.	IS 2865 : 1978	Specification for methyl parathion emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
10.	IS/ISO 3100 : PART 1 : 1991	Meat and meat products - Method of sampling	FAD	Decided by Council
11.	IS 3904 : 1966	Specification for thiometon concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
12.	IS 3905 : 1966	Specification for thiometon emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
13.	IS 3957 : 1966	Quality Tolerances For Water For Ice Manufacture	FAD	Decided by Council
14.	IS 4322 : 1967	Specification for endosulfan dusting powders	FAD	Decided by Council
15.	IS 4323 : 1980	Specification for endosulfan emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
16.	IS 4324 : 1967	Specification for endosulfan water dispersible powder concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
17.	IS 4344 : 1978	Specification for endosulfan technical	FAD	Decided by Council
18.	IS 4958 : 2005	Phosphamidon, technical - Specification (First revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
19.	IS 6177 : 2005	Phosphamidon soluble liquid (SL) - Specification (Second Revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
20.	IS 7121 : 1973	Specification for carbaryl water dispersible powder concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
21.	IS 7122 : 1984	Specification for carbaryl dusting powders (First Revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
22.	IS 7539 : 1975	Specification for carbaryl, technical	FAD	Decided by Council

23.	IS 7943 : 1976	Specification for trichlorfon dusting powders	FAD	Decided by Council
24.	IS 7945 : 1976	Specification for trichlorfon, technical	FAD	Decided by Council
25.	IS 7948 : 1987	Specification for fenthion EC (First Revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
26.	IS 7950 : 1989	Pesticides - Fenthion, technical - Specification (First Revision)	FAD	Decided by Council
27.	IS 8444 : 1977	Specification for fumigant strips for treatment of honey - Bees	FAD	Decided by Council
28.	IS 8960 : 1978	Specification for methyl parathion dusting powders	FAD	Decided by Council
29.	IS 9353 : 1980	Specification for alachlor, technical	FAD	Decided by Council
30.	IS 9354 : 1980	Specification for alachlor emutsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
31.	IS 9361 : 1980	Specificanon for alachlor granules	FAD	Decided by Council
32.	IS 9363 : 1980	Specification for fenthion granules	FAD	Decided by Council
33.	IS 9364 : 1980	Specification for trichlorfon granules	FAD	Decided by Council
34.	IS 9368 : 1980	Specification for carbaryl granules	FAD	Decided by Council
35.	IS 9369 : 1980	Specification for diazinon granules	FAD	Decided by Council
36.	IS 9370 : 1980	Specification for lindane granules	FAD	Decided by Council
37.	IS 9372 : 1980	Specification for methyl parathion, technical concentrate	FAD	Decided by Council
38.	IS 9656 : 1980	Specification for tridemorph emulsifiable concentrates	FAD	Decided by Council
39.	IS 9667 : 1980	Specification for tridemorph, technical	FAD	Decided by Council
40.	IS 10265 : 1982	Specification for endosulfan granules	FAD	Decided by Council
41.	IS 11784 : 1986	Specification for carbaryl lindane granules	FAD	Decided by Council
42.	IS 12176 : 1987	Specification for sweetened ultra high temperature (UHT) treated condensed milk	FAD	Decided by Council
43.	IS 13427 : 1992	Animal feeds and feeding stuffs - Determination of aflatoxin B - 1 content	FAD	Decided by Council
44.	IS 13786 : 1993	Pesticide - Benomyl,technical - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council
45.	IS 13433 : Part 2 : 1992	Animal feeds and feeding stuffs - Determination of calcium: Part 2 atomic absorption spectrometric method	FAD	Decided by Council
46.	IS 13787 : 1993	Pesticide - Benomyl WP - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council
47.	IS 14726 : 1999	Fenarimol, technical - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council
48.	IS 14727 : 1999	Fenarimol EC - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council
49.	IS 14833 : 2000	Lindane wettable powder - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council
50.	IS 15167 : 2002	Deltamethrin endosulfan emulsifiable concentrate - Specification	FAD	Decided by Council

51.	IS 15478 : Part 2 : 2004	Meat and meat products - Sampling and preparation of test samples: Part 2 preparation of test samples for microbiological examination	FAD	Decided by Council
52.	IS 16039 : 2012	Coffee - Determination of caffeine content (Reference Method)	FAD	Decided by Council
53.	IS 16495 : 2017	Food products - Determination of the glycaemic index (GI) and recommendation for food classification	FAD	Decided by Council
54.	IS 16821 : 2018	Earth - Moving Machinery - Seat Belts and Seat Belt Anchorages - Performance Requirements and Tests	FAD	Decided by Council